RESOLUTION NO. 10-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	Chriles McObecus ON THE	15th DAY OF
Merch		P

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE DEVOTED SERVICE OF NORA E. LAKE TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, Nora E. Lake has served the City of Centerville and its citizens as a member of the City Planning Commission as Council's representative during her term as a Council Member.

WHEREAS, the said service of Nora E. Lake to the City and its citizens involved many hours of labor by her for the welfare of the community; and

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of its citizens hereby expresses its appreciation for the unselfish devotion of Nora E. Lake to the welfare of the City of Centerville;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of its citizens hereby expresses its appreciation for the unselfish devotion of Nora E. Lake to the welfare of the City of Centerville and its citizens through her past service as a member of the City Planning Commission.

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 16 76, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 15+16 day of 1976.



Clerk of the Council